1
Size (max.): Non flanged 1.460 x 1.130 x 0.330 (37.08 x 28.70 x 8.38 mm)
Flanged 2.005 x 1.130 x 0.330 (50.93 x 28.70 x 8.38 mm)
Weight: 30 grams maximum.
Screening: Standard, ES, or 883 (Class H).
DESCRIPTION
The MHF+ Series™ of high frequency DC/DC converters offers a
wide input voltage range of 16 to 40 volts and up to 15 watts of

DC/DC CONVERTERS
SMD NUMBERS
MODEL NUMBERING KEY
Pin Single Output MHF+2828S Dual Output
(Except MHF+2828S)
1 Inhibit Inhibit Inhibit
2 No connection Positive Output Positive Output
3 Output Common (See note 1, below) Output Common
4 Positive Output Output Common Negative Output
52 Sync Sync Sync
6 Case Ground Case Ground Case Ground
7 Input Common Input Common Input Common
8 Positive Input Positive Input Positive Input
1. Pin 3 of MHF+2828S will provide 14 Vout referenced to output common (pin 4).
2. If Sync is not used, pin 5 should be connected to input common.
FIGURE 2: PIN OUT
STANDARD MICROCIRCUIT
DRAWING (SMD)
IN PROCESS
5962-9213901HXC
IN PROCESS
5962-9166401HXC
5962-9160101HXC
5962-9689801HXC
5962-9555901HXC
5962-9214401HXC
5962-9161401HXC
MHF+
SIMILAR PART
MHF+283R3S/883
MHF+2805S/883
MHF+285R2S/883
MHF+2812S/883
MHF+2815S/883
MHF+2828S/883
MHF+2805D/883
MHF+2812D/883
MHF+2815D/883
BOTTOM VIEW
MHF+ SINGLE AND DUAL
NON-FLANGED OR FLANGED
Dot on top of cover
indicates pin one.
Dotted line outlines flanged package option.
1 2 3 4 5
8 7 6
For exact specifications for an SMD product, refer to the SMD
drawing. Call your Interpoint representative for status on the
MHF+ SMD releases which are “in process”.  SMDs can be
downloaded from
See pages 9 and 10 for dimensions.
Flanged SMDs have the suffix HZC instead of HXC.
7
MHF+ SERIES
SINGLE AND DUAL
15 WATT
DC/DC CONVERTERS
Typical Performance Curves: 25°C Tc , 28 VDC Vin, 100% load, free run, unless otherwise specified.
FIGURE 6 FIGURE 8
OUTPUT POWER (Watts)
MHF+2805D EFFICIENCY
E

15 WATT
DC/DC CONVERTERS
MODEL NUMBERING KEY
Pin Description
1 Inhibit
2 Main (+5 V) Output
3 Output Common
4 Positive Auxiliary Output
5 Negative Auxiliary Output
6 Case Ground
7 Sync In
8 Input Common
9 Positive Input
If Sync is not used, leave it unconnected.
FIGURE 5: PIN OUT BOTTOM VIEW
STANDARD MICROCIRCUIT
DRAWING (SMD)
5962-9560101HXC
5962-9560201HXC
MHF+
SIMILAR PART
MHF+28512T/883
MHF+28515T/883
Dotted line outlines flanged package option.
1 2 3 4 5
9 8 67
Squared corner and dot on top
of package indicate pin one.
BOTTOM VIEW
MHF+ Triple
For exact specifications for an SMD product, refer to the SMD drawing. SMDs
can be downloaded from
Refer to Figures 13 - 16 for dimensions.
Flanged SMDs have the suffix HZC instead of HXC.
6
MHF+ SERIES TRIPLE
15 WATT
DC/DC CONVERTERS
Typical Performance Curves: 25°C Tc , 28 VDC Vin, 100% load, free run, unless otherwise specified.
FIGURE 9 FIGURE 11
MHF+28512T TURN ON INTO FULL LOAD
MAIN
5 ms / div.
+5 VDC
2
V
 /
di
v.
MHF+28515T has a similar response
10
 V
 /
di
v.
VIN
INPUT
GND
+5
GND
MHF+28512T TURN ON INTO FULL LOAD
AUXILIARIES
5 ms / div.
–12 VDC5
V
 /
di
v.
+12 VDC
MHF+28515T has a similar response
10